
Southern Me. (5-7, 1-2) -vs- Salem St. (4-8, 0-5)
4/9/2024 at Salem, Mass. (Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 
Southern Me. Goals: Nick James (4); Schuyler Wetmore (3); Owen Gaulrapp (2); Andrew James (2); Adam Coley (1); Omar Contreras (1);
Aman Zunser (1); Kaden Manning (1); Patrick O'Driscoll (1) 
Assists: Schuyler Wetmore (4); Andrew James (3); Owen Gaulrapp (1); Omar Contreras (1); Aman Zunser (1); Nick James (1) 
 
Salem St. Goals: Coleman Ballweg (1); Connor Vittands (1); Cameron Smith (1); Matthew Lindstrom (1); Timothy Eddings (1); Payton Cabral
(1) 
Assists: Connor Vittands (2); Timothy Eddings (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Alumni Field
Penalties: Patrick O'Driscoll 1st/12:40; Mike Zarro 1st/04:58; Ryan Rice 1st/00:15; Jake Spalinger 2nd/13:26; Patrick O'Driscoll 2nd/03:53;
Lucas Rego 2nd/02:05; Mike Zarro 2nd/00:00; Ryan Rice 3rd/06:42; Patrick O'Driscoll 3rd/03:21; Patrick O'Driscoll 3rd/03:21; Patrick
O'Driscoll 3rd/03:21; Aman Zunser 4th/12:02; Glen-Thanh Doan 4th/08:15; Patrick O'Driscoll 4th/00:21
Officials: Joe Beitz

Date: 4/9/2024
Attendance: 125

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Me. 5 3 5 3 16
Salem St. 2 1 0 3 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Me. 17 7 15 9 48
Salem St. 7 5 6 10 28

Shots On Goal
Southern Me. 0 0 0 0 0
Salem St. 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Southern Me. 4 2 3 3 12
Salem St. 8 2 4 5 19

Turnovers
Southern Me. 3 7 3 4 17
Salem St. 4 5 7 8 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Me. 2-2 1-1 1-1 1-2 5-6
Salem St. 2-4 0-0 1-4 3-3 6-11

Ground Balls
Southern Me. 11 8 7 7 33
Salem St. 4 4 7 7 22

Face Offs
Southern Me. 7 4 2 3 16
Salem St. 1 0 3 4 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Southern Me. 2 1 1 1 3-5
Salem St. 1 3 3 2 1-9



Southern Me. 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 C. Poisson-Bragdon 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 10-14 -
4 Duncan Hayes 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
8 Omar Contreras 1 1 2 6 1 3 0 - -

10 Jake Spalinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
14 Schuyler Wetmore 3 4 7 10 0 1 2 - -

15 Aman Zunser 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 -
1-

00:30
16 Herb Bryant 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
21 Nick James 4 1 5 11 4 2 2 - -
22 Iyah Lavit 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
29 Addison Dietz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

1 Lucas Rego 0 0 0 1 5 1 3 -
1-

00:30
3 Owen Gaulrapp 2 1 3 2 3 1 0 - -
5 Jack Hardiman 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
6 Andrew James 2 3 5 7 0 1 1 - -
7 Adam Coley 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
9 Mack Wilkins 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6-10 -
17 Trevor Ouellette 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
20 Ryan Cummings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Ryan Kleckowski 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
25 Kaden Manning 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -

26 Patrick O'Driscoll 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 -
6-

04:00
28 Ryan Illig 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

Totals 16 11 27 48 33 17 14 16-24
9-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Addison Dietz 53:14 6 9 W
17 Trevor Ouellette 2:30 0 3



Salem St. 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Ryan Cohen 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 - -

3 Glen-Thanh Doan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
4 Connor Vittands 1 2 3 3 0 3 1 - -
5 Cameron Smith 1 0 1 7 1 0 0 - -
6 Cameron Collins 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 - -
13 Timothy Eddings 1 1 2 5 3 0 2 - -

14 Ryan Rice 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
2-

01:00
18 Nathaniel Mullins 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5-13 -
23 Gabriel Laprade 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

24 Mike Zarro 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 -
2-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Coleman Ballweg 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 0-1 -
7 Andrew Lidano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-8 -
8 Steven Le 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Michael McKenna 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
10 Dalesandro Zelaya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Matthew Lindstrom 1 0 1 2 0 5 1 - -
12 Jack Seward-Dailey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
15 Liam Bernardi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1 -
16 Payton Cabral 1 0 1 6 1 4 0 - -
19 Richard Longo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
91 Hunter Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 6 3 9 28 22 24 9 8-24
5-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Ryan Cohen 55:44 16 19 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SOUTHERN SALEM ST
1st 11:04 Cameron Smith Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:02 Schuyler Wetmore Andrew James 1 1
1st 09:17 Nick James Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:58 Nick James Aman Zunser 3 1
1st 04:16 Nick James (UP) Schuyler Wetmore 4 1
1st 02:06 Matthew Lindstrom Unassisted 4 2
1st 00:15 Andrew James Unassisted 5 2
2nd 11:43 Adam Coley Andrew James 6 2
2nd 05:14 Aman Zunser Schuyler Wetmore 7 2
2nd 03:29 Connor Vittands (UP) Timothy Eddings 7 3
2nd 00:31 Owen Gaulrapp Schuyler Wetmore 8 3
3rd 13:55 Schuyler Wetmore (UP) Unassisted 9 3
3rd 10:15 Schuyler Wetmore Unassisted 10 3
3rd 08:46 Andrew James Omar Contreras 11 3
3rd 06:42 Nick James Owen Gaulrapp 12 3
3rd 04:41 Omar Contreras Schuyler Wetmore 13 3
4th 14:17 Payton Cabral Unassisted 13 4
4th 09:49 Timothy Eddings Connor Vittands 13 5
4th 09:34 Coleman Ballweg Connor Vittands 13 6
4th 07:34 Patrick O'Driscoll (UP) Unassisted 14 6
4th 03:40 Owen Gaulrapp Andrew James 15 6
4th 03:15 Kaden Manning Nick James 16 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:40 SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll 00:30 SLASHING
1st 04:58 SALEM ST Mike Zarro 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 00:15 SALEM ST Ryan Rice 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 13:26 SOUTHERN Jake Spalinger 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 03:53 SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 02:05 SOUTHERN Lucas Rego 00:30 TRIPPING
2nd 00:00 SALEM ST Mike Zarro 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 06:42 SALEM ST Ryan Rice 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 03:21 SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 03:21 SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 03:21 SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 12:02 SOUTHERN Aman Zunser 00:30 TRIPPING
4th 08:15 SALEM ST Glen-Thanh Doan 00:30 SLASHING
4th 00:21 SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll 00:30 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SOUTHERN Addison Dietz at goalie for SOUTHERN.
15:00 SALEM ST Ryan Cohen at goalie for SALEM ST.

15:00 SALEM ST
Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SALEM ST, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Coleman
Ballweg.

14:18 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Andrew James, SAVE Ryan Cohen
14:05 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Adam Coley, SAVE Ryan Cohen
12:52 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Andrew James WIDE
12:43 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST good.
12:40 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:24 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Cameron Collins, SAVE Addison Dietz
12:18 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Payton Cabral, SAVE Addison Dietz
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Lucas Rego (caused by Timothy Eddings).
12:01 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Timothy Eddings.
11:56 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Cameron Smith HIT POST
11:54 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Addison Dietz.
11:41 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Omar Contreras (caused by Ryan Cohen).
11:31 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Ryan Cohen.
11:04 SALEM ST GOAL by SALEM ST Cameron Smith (FIRST GOAL).

Southern Me. 0, Salem St. 1

10:53 SOUTHERN
Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SOUTHERN, [10:53] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN C.
Poisson-Bragdon.

10:02 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore, Assist by Andrew James.
Southern Me. 1, Salem St. 1

10:02 SOUTHERN
Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SOUTHERN, [10:02] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN C.
Poisson-Bragdon.

09:22 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Andrew James, SAVE Ryan Cohen
09:19 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Nick James.
09:17 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Nick James.

Southern Me. 2, Salem St. 1
09:17 SOUTHERN Faceoff Mack Wilkins vs Andrew Lidano won by SOUTHERN, [09:17] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Lucas Rego.
08:15 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore, SAVE Ryan Cohen
08:02 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST failed.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Matthew Lindstrom.
07:26 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Cameron Collins, SAVE Addison Dietz
07:05 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
06:26 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Omar Contreras HIT POST
05:58 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST failed.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Ryan Cohen (caused by Iyah Lavit).
05:49 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Iyah Lavit.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Aman Zunser (caused by Matthew Lindstrom).
05:27 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Payton Cabral.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Payton Cabral (caused by Nick James).
05:20 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Nick James.
04:58 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Nick James, Assist by Aman Zunser.

Southern Me. 3, Salem St. 1
04:58 SALEM ST Penalty on SALEM ST Mike Zarro (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:58 SOUTHERN Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SOUTHERN (on faceoff violation).
04:56 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore, SAVE Ryan Cohen
04:16 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Nick James (MAN-UP), Assist by Schuyler Wetmore.

Southern Me. 4, Salem St. 1
04:16 SOUTHERN Faceoff Mack Wilkins vs Andrew Lidano won by SOUTHERN, [04:16] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Duncan Hayes.
03:44 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Aman Zunser, SAVE Ryan Cohen
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Cameron Collins (caused by Lucas Rego).
03:01 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Omar Contreras, SAVE Ryan Cohen
02:54 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST good.
02:27 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Timothy Eddings, SAVE Addison Dietz
02:06 SALEM ST GOAL by SALEM ST Matthew Lindstrom.



Southern Me. 4, Salem St. 2

02:06 SOUTHERN
Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Andrew Lidano won by SOUTHERN, [02:06] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN C.
Poisson-Bragdon.

01:25 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Andrew James, SAVE Ryan Cohen
01:18 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Omar Contreras.
01:09 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Omar Contreras WIDE
00:56 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore WIDE
00:15 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Andrew James.

Southern Me. 5, Salem St. 2
00:15 SALEM ST Penalty on SALEM ST Ryan Rice (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

00:15 SOUTHERN
Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SOUTHERN, [00:15] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN C.
Poisson-Bragdon.

00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Andrew James.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Payton Cabral (caused by Ryan Illig).
14:12 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Ryan Illig.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Nick James (caused by Mike Zarro).
14:05 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Mike Zarro.
13:55 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Timothy Eddings BLOCKED
13:50 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Lucas Rego.
13:26 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Jake Spalinger (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:33 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll HIT POST
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Aman Zunser (caused by Mike Zarro).
12:18 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Ryan Cohen.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Matthew Lindstrom (caused by Aman Zunser).
11:43 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Adam Coley, Assist by Andrew James.

Southern Me. 6, Salem St. 2

11:43 SOUTHERN
Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SOUTHERN, [11:43] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN C.
Poisson-Bragdon.

10:59 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore HIT POST
10:53 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Gabriel Laprade.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Connor Vittands.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Nick James.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Coleman Ballweg (caused by Lucas Rego).
10:05 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Lucas Rego.
10:03 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Lucas Rego, SAVE Ryan Cohen
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Coleman Ballweg.
09:38 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Iyah Lavit.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Owen Gaulrapp.
08:25 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Timothy Eddings, SAVE Addison Dietz
07:45 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Matthew Lindstrom WIDE
07:31 SALEM ST 30-second clock violation by SALEM ST.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore.
06:03 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Hunter Thomas.
05:45 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Duncan Hayes.
05:14 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Aman Zunser, Assist by Schuyler Wetmore.

Southern Me. 7, Salem St. 2
05:14 SOUTHERN Faceoff Mack Wilkins vs Andrew Lidano won by SOUTHERN, [05:14] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Owen Gaulrapp.
04:20 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Andrew James, SAVE Ryan Cohen
03:53 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:29 SALEM ST GOAL by SALEM ST Connor Vittands (MAN-UP), Assist by Timothy Eddings.

Southern Me. 7, Salem St. 3

03:28 SOUTHERN
Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Coleman Ballweg won by SOUTHERN, [03:28] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN C.
Poisson-Bragdon.

-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Omar Contreras.
02:05 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Lucas Rego (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:05 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Cameron Smith, SAVE Addison Dietz
02:05 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
00:31 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Owen Gaulrapp, Assist by Schuyler Wetmore.

Southern Me. 8, Salem St. 3
00:31 SOUTHERN Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Andrew Lidano won by SOUTHERN (on faceoff violation).
00:00 SALEM ST Penalty on SALEM ST Mike Zarro (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



15:00 0
14:29 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Nick James HIGH
14:07 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST failed.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Matthew Lindstrom (caused by Andrew James).
13:58 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Nick James.
13:55 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore (MAN-UP).

Southern Me. 9, Salem St. 3
13:55 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore, SAVE Ryan Cohen
13:55 SALEM ST Faceoff Mack Wilkins vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SALEM ST, [13:55] Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Ryan Cohen.
13:24 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST good.
12:14 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Cameron Smith HIT POST
12:11 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Timothy Eddings.
11:52 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Connor Vittands WIDE
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Matthew Lindstrom.
10:49 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Nick James BLOCKED
10:46 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Ryan Cohen.
10:25 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll, SAVE Ryan Cohen
10:15 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore.

Southern Me. 10, Salem St. 3

10:14 SALEM ST
Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Andrew Lidano won by SALEM ST, [10:14] Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Cameron
Collins.

-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Cameron Collins (caused by Schuyler Wetmore).
09:10 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Nick James HIT POST
08:46 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Andrew James, Assist by Omar Contreras.

Southern Me. 11, Salem St. 3
08:45 SOUTHERN Faceoff Mack Wilkins vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SOUTHERN, [08:45] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Mack Wilkins.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Duncan Hayes.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Payton Cabral (caused by Lucas Rego).
07:44 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Lucas Rego.
07:40 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Lucas Rego.
07:28 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Omar Contreras, SAVE Ryan Cohen
07:24 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Owen Gaulrapp.
06:42 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Nick James, Assist by Owen Gaulrapp.

Southern Me. 12, Salem St. 3
06:42 SALEM ST Penalty on SALEM ST Ryan Rice (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:42 SOUTHERN Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SOUTHERN (on faceoff violation).
06:40 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Nick James HIGH
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Aman Zunser.
05:34 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Cameron Collins.
05:29 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Cameron Smith, SAVE Addison Dietz
05:23 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Owen Gaulrapp.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Matthew Lindstrom (caused by Aman Zunser).
04:49 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Aman Zunser.
04:41 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Omar Contreras, Assist by Schuyler Wetmore.

Southern Me. 13, Salem St. 3

04:41 SALEM ST
Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SALEM ST, [04:41] Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Nathaniel
Mullins.

03:56 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Payton Cabral HIGH
03:21 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:21 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:21 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:18 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Cameron Collins, SAVE Addison Dietz
02:44 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Connor Vittands, SAVE Addison Dietz
02:18 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
01:43 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Nick James WIDE
00:56 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST failed.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST.
00:22 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Nick James WIDE
00:16 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore, SAVE Ryan Cohen
00:11 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST failed.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Ryan Cohen (caused by Iyah Lavit).
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Omar Contreras (caused by Jack Seward-Dailey).



00:07 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Jack Seward-Dailey.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:59 SOUTHERN Faceoff Mack Wilkins vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SOUTHERN, [14:59] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Mack Wilkins.
14:17 SALEM ST GOAL by SALEM ST Payton Cabral.

Southern Me. 13, Salem St. 4

14:16 SALEM ST
Faceoff Mack Wilkins vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SALEM ST, [14:16] Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Timothy
Eddings.

12:16 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Payton Cabral HIGH
12:02 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Aman Zunser (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Connor Vittands.
11:41 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Cameron Smith WIDE
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Ryan Kleckowski (caused by Timothy Eddings).
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Cameron Collins.
11:29 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
11:12 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Payton Cabral HIT POST
11:09 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Cameron Smith.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Herb Bryant (caused by Connor Vittands).
09:49 SALEM ST GOAL by SALEM ST Timothy Eddings, Assist by Connor Vittands.

Southern Me. 13, Salem St. 5
09:49 SALEM ST Faceoff Mack Wilkins vs Richard Longo won by SALEM ST, [09:49] Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Coleman Ballweg.
09:34 SALEM ST GOAL by SALEM ST Coleman Ballweg, Assist by Connor Vittands.

Southern Me. 13, Salem St. 6

09:33 SOUTHERN
Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Andrew Lidano won by SOUTHERN, [09:33] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN C.
Poisson-Bragdon.

-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Coleman Ballweg.
09:09 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Omar Contreras, SAVE Ryan Cohen
08:56 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST good.
08:15 SALEM ST Penalty on SALEM ST Glen-Thanh Doan (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:14 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Liam Bernardi.
08:00 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Kaden Manning, SAVE Ryan Cohen
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Payton Cabral.
07:48 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Herb Bryant.
07:34 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll (MAN-UP).

Southern Me. 14, Salem St. 6
07:33 SOUTHERN Faceoff Mack Wilkins vs Liam Bernardi won by SOUTHERN, [07:33] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Aman Zunser.
06:46 SOUTHERN Trevor Ouellette at goalie for SOUTHERN.
06:45 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Schuyler Wetmore WIDE
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Connor Vittands.
06:12 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll, SAVE Ryan Cohen
06:02 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Kaden Manning.
05:38 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Nick James, SAVE Ryan Cohen
05:21 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST good.
05:05 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Cameron Collins, SAVE Trevor Ouellette
05:02 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Trevor Ouellette.
04:19 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Timothy Eddings, SAVE Trevor Ouellette
03:40 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Owen Gaulrapp, Assist by Andrew James.

Southern Me. 15, Salem St. 6

03:40 SALEM ST
Faceoff Mack Wilkins vs Nathaniel Mullins won by SALEM ST, [03:40] Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Nathaniel
Mullins.

-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Nathaniel Mullins (caused by Schuyler Wetmore).
03:15 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Kaden Manning, Assist by Nick James.

Southern Me. 16, Salem St. 6
03:15 SALEM ST Faceoff C. Poisson-Bragdon vs Andrew Lidano won by SALEM ST, [03:15] Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Ryan Rice.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Ryan Rice (caused by Jack Hardiman).
02:52 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Jack Hardiman.
01:51 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll, SAVE Ryan Cohen
01:46 SALEM ST Clear attempt by SALEM ST good.
-- SALEM ST Turnover by SALEM ST Michael McKenna (caused by Nick James).
01:35 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Nick James.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Kaden Manning (caused by Mike Zarro).



00:45 SALEM ST Ground ball pickup by SALEM ST Gabriel Laprade.
00:21 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Patrick O'Driscoll (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:17 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Payton Cabral HIGH
00:04 SALEM ST Shot by SALEM ST Cameron Smith, SAVE Trevor Ouellette


